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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS 
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In 
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2019/29 13.06.19 Email  

As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of 

the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force: 

 

• body worn video cameras  

• facial recognition 

• hacking 

• IMSI catchers 

• mobile phone extraction  

• predictive policing 

• social media intelligence 

 

2. If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact 

assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect 

people’s rights and freedoms. 

 

3. And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future 

without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental 

rights are protected? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
10.07.19  

Yes 

2019/28 12.06.19 Email  

There are x2 elements to my enquiry: 

 

I would like to find out  

 

= how much PCC agreed to pay Tom Fleming Creative Consultancy to produce a report: 

The Preston Cultural Model - A TEN-YEAR STRATEGY FOR CULTURE IN 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
18.06.19 

Yes 



PRESTON, and  

 

= how much of the sum total they have been paid to date.   

2019/27 11.06.19 Email  

Would you be willing to provide me the costs as to obtaining a police report after an 

RTC/Theft or Vandalism.  

  

I would be grateful if you could provide a full breakdown and whether a search fee is 

applicable. Also your preferred method of payment if applicable.  

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
21.06.19 

Yes 

2019/26 11.06.19 WDTK  

I agree that there must be approved standards of vision for all drivers. I feel that there 

must be mandatory, regular eyesight tests to ensure drivers continue to meet the minimum 

legal standards. Can you tell me the number of fatalities and serious injuries that are the 

result of driving with vision below these minimum legal standards? 

 

Response 
uploaded 
to WDTK 
on 
18.06.19 

Yes 

2019/25 25.05.19 
FOI-
Request.Com 

 

My question to you under the laws of Freedom of Information is, 

As you oversee funding for police operations, I want to know the following: 

 What this operation cost? 

 The rationale for allowing such an expense out of Lancashire police funds. 

 Rationale why 5 or more serving police officers were taken from normal duty to 

investigate harassment for 4 solid months. 

 Who authorised this outlandish expense. 

If you are unaware of the Subject Access Request disclosure made by Lancashire police 

that I have outlined above, please let me know and I will disclose it to you via this 

Freedom of Information request. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
14.06.19 

Yes 

2019/24 26.04.19 Email  

Under the freedom of information act, please provide me with the criteria used to score 

prospective chief constables and how members of the public can contribute to how that 

score is reached.   

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
22.05.19 

Yes 



2019/23 22.04.19 WDTK  

I would like to know how much Paul Ponting of Ormskirk has cost Lancashire police in 

investigations with regards to complaints he has made either against Lancashire police or against 

other people he alleges have committed a crime. 

I would like to know what Paul Pontings complaints have cost the tax payer each year from 2010. 

Response 
uploaded 
to WDTK 
on 
23.05.19  

Yes 

2019/22 17.04.19 Email  

I would like to request some data in accordance with the Freedom Of Information Act.  Please 

could you provide: 

 1)      The job title for every post in your office.  Please include any joint posts.  If you have 

appointed a Deputy Commissioner, please include that. 

2)      The salary, or if that is unavailable, the pay band, for each of the offices in 1. 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
26.04.19  

Yes 

2019/21 14.04.19 WDTK  

As part of your Chief Officer selection team do you undertake any of the following :- 

1) Ask if they have been cited in any claims for discrimination including race ? 

2) Bullying /Conduct resulting in the medical retirement of officers ? 

3) Is this question on the application form? 

4) What criteria is on the job application in respect of race and diversity. 

5) Have any of of your Chief officers been cited in 1) and 2) above either in their current role and 

previous roles with other forces. 

 

Response 
uploaded 
to WDTK 
on 
14.05.19  

Yes 

2019/20 11.04.19 Email  

1. How much has Cuadrilla (all companies) paid Lancashire police force for the security manning / 

enabling of undisrupted business by 

Cuadrilla Preston New Road site since January 2017? 

2. How much has Cuadrilla (all companies) paid the UK Government for the security manning / 

enabling of undisrupted business for their UK sites since 2011? 

3. How much has AJ Lucas paid to Lancashire County Council, Lancashire Police and/or UK 

Government for the security manning / enabling of undisrupted  

Cuadrilla Businesses?  

4. How much revenue has Lancashire County Council and Lancashire police been given by the Oil 

and Gas industry since 2011? 

5. Please enclose a full budget breakdown from Lancashire Constabulary for 2017 and 2018. 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
16.04.19 

Yes 



2019/19 04.04.19 WDTK  

Please provide all correspondence regarding the contract with HB panelcraft with copies of all 

signed documents for the contract  

Please provide all contact between the PCC and any directors or former directors of up panelcraft  

Please provide copies of all adverts placed inline with legal requirements for tender  

Please provide any gifts or hospitality received from HB Panelcraft or it's directors  

Provide minutes of all meetings with any of the above  

Provide any meeting dates for the above  

Please provide the work carried out by HB panelcraft for the OPCC and evidence of the work 

billed to the tax payer  

Please provide the conflict of interest assessment for the contract due to ongoing concerns 

regarding the police failings at trial  

Please provide any other documents sent between the force and OPCC regarding the case  

Note this is in the public interest as the case collapsed due to police failings in the case ,this 

worries me and others due to closeness of the force to the contractor and the fact the accused was 

the signature on the contract  

Part 
response 
uploaded 
to WDTK 
on 
07.05.19 – 
Rest 
uploaded 
on 
29.05.19 

Yes 
and 
No 

2019/18 04.04.19 WDTK  

I have been asked by the Freedom of Information team at Lancashire County Council to direct my 

request regarding the above matter to your office. 

Basically I am asking has the money promised by Central Government been refunded to your 

account yet and if so when will the refund been returned to the council tax payers of Lancashire 

like myself? Both for years 2017-2018 and 2918-2019. Then for the new year 2019-2020. 

I would hope that the recent High Court decisions concerning the legality of certain kinds of 

peaceful protest combined with aspects of previous injunctions being deemed unreasonable mean 

that fewer police officers will be required at onshore fracking installations throughout the north of 

England so your expenses should be reduced substantially? 

Response 
uploaded 
to WDTK 
on 
26.04.19 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


